
Major Groups - Republic cSwa ejcaWr - cawtiawb uDnwgiawm

Base weights 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Food and beverages including fish 28.4 46.5 54.1 64.4 64.7 69.6 83.4 98.1 105.2 105.9 16.2 19.1 0.5 7.5 19.9 17.6 7.2 0.7  cniaubIrWycawt iaWaWnWk

Food and beverages excluding fish 19.8 56.9 62.8 76.2 78.4 84.2 94.8 100.0 105.5 105.8 10.4 21.3 2.9 7.4 12.6 5.5 5.4 0.3 (Wnwmihuncswm) cniaubIrWycawt iaWaWnWk

Fish Index 8.6 22.9 34.2 37.4 33.4 36.0 57.4 93.8 104.4 106.2 49.2 9.6 -10.7 7.7 59.3 63.5 11.4 1.7 uDnwgcnim eguhwm

Tobacco 2.3 49.3 49.9 51.6 50.7 50.5 64.3 101.2 98.0 100.2 1.2 3.4 -1.8 -0.3 27.2 57.5 -3.2 2.2 cawtctwvWb egutwfcnud

Clothing and footwear 3.9 67.5 66.5 68.3 70.4 72.5 81.9 98.4 101.5 102.5 -1.4 2.6 3.2 3.0 12.9 20.1 3.2 0.9 cnWviawf iaWTUb idwa unuawncnwa

Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuel 23.3 70.1 72.8 80.8 87.1 93.8 96.5 100.0 103.5 106.7 3.8 11.0 7.8 7.6 2.9 3.6 3.6 3.1 cawtctwvWb egulet idwa csEg ,uTcnwrwk ,cnef ,ilukegEg

  Actual rentals for housing 11.7 64.6 67.3 74.9 85.6 91.0 95.1 100.1 104.1 108.5 4.2 11.1 14.3 6.4 4.5 5.2 4.0 4.3                                     ilukegEg

Furnishing,  household equipment & routine 

maintenance 
8.7 62.8 66.0 68.4 75.9 80.4 83.8 98.7 97.0 96.0 5.1 3.6 10.9 6.0 4.2 17.8 -1.6 -1.0 cnurukctWmWrwm  iaWCcaekwt  ELugcneg Wfih ,cnixem,rwCInrwf

Health 5.4 87.7 95.7 115.0 117.6 123.1 136.1 103.1 110.8 121.0 9.2 20.2 2.3 4.7 10.6 -24.2 7.4 9.2 ctwmcdiK IHcaiB

Transport 5.4 60.9 63.7 77.2 78.0 80.6 91.6 100.0 102.2 105.4 4.7 21.1 1.0 3.3 13.7 9.1 2.2 3.1  urutwfurutwd

Communication 4.8 115.3 104.7 100.9 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.0 99.1 100.3 -9.2 -3.6 -0.7 0.2 0.2 -0.6 -1.0 1.2 ctwmudiK ItWlwBWvum

Recreation and culture 5.1 94.9 96.6 90.1 94.6 100.0 97.9 99.5 98.8 102.2 1.8 -6.8 5.0 5.7 -2.1 1.7 -0.7 3.4 cawtcawtcnwk IfWqws iaWrwviLuk

Education 2.5 47.0 48.1 49.0 66.2 72.5 85.8 100.3 105.8 110.6 2.3 1.8 35.1 9.4 18.3 16.9 5.5 4.6 cmIluAwt

Hotels, cafés and restaurants 3.0 49.1 57.3 66.3 68.0 70.2 81.1 103.6 115.9 121.3 16.7 15.6 2.6 3.2 15.6 27.7 11.9 4.7   cTcnwrOTcser idwa Efek ,WToh

Miscellaneous goods and services 7.2 66.0 67.6 71.8 76.9 80.7 86.7 100.6 99.0 98.9 2.3 6.3 7.1 4.9 7.4 16.0 -1.6 -0.1 ctwmcdiK iaWlwdum cnehinehea

All groups CPI (Total) 100.0 60.7 64.8 72.6 75.9 80.6 89.7 99.4 103.2 105.4 6.8 12.0 4.5 6.1 11.3 10.9 3.8 2.1 wlcmuj

Total excluding fish 91.4 64.1 67.2 75.4 79.5 84.3 91.7 100.1 103.1 105.3 4.9 12.2 5.5 6.1 8.7 9.2 2.9 2.2  Wnwmihuncswm uDnwgcnim wlcmuj

Major Groups - Male'  cSwa elWm - cawtiawb uDnwgiawm

Base weights 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Food and beverages including fish 23.8 46.5 54.1 64.4 64.7 69.6 83.4 98.2 105.5 106.6 16.2 19.1 0.5 7.5 19.9 17.7 7.5 1.0  cniaubIrWycawt iaWaWnWk

Food and beverages excluding fish 16.1 56.9 62.8 76.2 78.4 84.2 94.8 99.8 106.3 106.6 10.4 21.3 2.9 7.4 12.6 5.3 6.6 0.3 (Wnwmihuncswm) cniaubIrWycawt iaWaWnWk

Fish Index 7.6 22.9 34.2 37.4 33.4 36.0 57.4 94.4 103.8 106.6 49.2 9.6 -10.7 7.7 59.3 64.6 10.0 2.6 uDnwgcnim eguhwm

Tobacco 1.3 49.3 49.9 51.6 50.7 50.5 64.3 101.1 98.2 101.2 1.2 3.4 -1.8 -0.3 27.2 57.3 -2.9 3.1 cawtctwvWb egutwfcnud

Clothing and footwear 3.3 67.5 66.5 68.3 70.4 72.5 81.9 98.2 99.7 100.0 -1.4 2.6 3.2 3.0 12.9 20.0 1.5 0.3 cnWviawf iaWTUb idwa unuawncnwa

Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuel 33.3 70.1 72.8 80.8 87.1 93.8 96.5 100.0 104.0 107.0 3.8 11.0 7.8 7.6 2.9 3.6 3.9 2.9 cawtctwvWb egulet idwa csEg ,uTcnwrwk ,cnef ,ilukegEg

  Actual rentals for housing 24.0 64.6 67.3 74.9 85.6 91.0 95.1 100.1 104.2 108.4 4.2 11.1 14.3 6.4 4.5 5.2 4.1 4.0                                     ilukegEg

Furnishing,  household equipment & routine 

maintenance 
7.4 62.8 66.0 68.4 75.9 80.4 83.8 98.5 96.5 93.8 5.1 3.6 10.9 6.0 4.2 17.6 -2.0 -2.8 cnurukctWmWrwm  iaWCcaekwt  ELugcneg Wfih ,cnixem,rwCInrwf

Health 3.3 87.7 95.7 115.0 117.6 123.1 136.1 102.8 110.6 124.7 9.2 20.2 2.3 4.7 10.6 -24.5 7.6 12.7 ctwmcdiK IHcaiB

Transport 5.0 60.9 63.7 77.2 78.0 80.6 91.6 99.9 102.4 107.7 4.7 21.1 1.0 3.3 13.7 9.0 2.5 5.1  urutwfurutwd

Communication 4.9 115.3 104.7 100.9 100.2 100.4 100.6 99.9 98.0 97.1 -9.2 -3.6 -0.7 0.2 0.2 -0.7 -1.9 -0.9 ctwmudiK ItWlwBWvum

Recreation and culture 3.9 94.9 96.6 90.1 94.6 100.0 97.9 99.1 99.2 102.0 1.8 -6.8 5.0 5.7 -2.1 1.3 0.1 2.8 cawtcawtcnwk IfWqws iaWrwviLuk

Education 3.1 47.0 48.1 49.0 66.2 72.5 85.8 100.0 102.1 111.6 2.3 1.8 35.1 9.4 18.3 16.6 2.2 9.2 cmIluAwt

Hotels, cafés and restaurants 4.1 49.1 57.3 66.3 68.0 70.2 81.1 103.9 117.3 125.5 16.7 15.6 2.6 3.2 15.6 28.1 12.9 6.9   cTcnwrOTcser idwa Efek ,WToh

Miscellaneous goods and services 6.6 66.0 67.6 71.8 76.9 80.7 86.7 100.7 98.8 98.6 2.3 6.3 7.1 4.9 7.4 16.1 -1.9 -0.2 ctwmcdiK iaWlwdum cnehinehea

All groups CPI (Total) 100.0 60.7 64.8 72.6 75.9 80.6 89.7 99.4 103.4 105.9 6.8 12.0 4.5 6.1 11.3 10.9 4.0 2.4 wlcmuj

Total excluding fish 92.4 64.1 67.2 75.4 79.5 84.3 91.7 100.1 103.4 105.9 4.9 12.2 5.5 6.1 8.7 9.2 3.2 2.4  Wnwmihuncswm uDnwgcnim wlcmuj

Note: The series for the Republic prior to June 2012 is linked to previously published series for Male'. Hence, CPI for Male' and Republic prior to June 2012 is the same.

Source:  National  Bureau of Statistics   ްާނޝޭނަލަް ބިއުރޯ އފޮް ސޓްޓެިސޓްިކްސް: މޢަލުޫމތާު ދެއްވި ފަރތ

 cSwCcaekwt   

WviawfWLwawDnwk  

cnwdurwb

Percentage change over previous year

  % urwvcnim ivurutia eruvcSwrwhwaIruk

Percentage change over previous year

Table 17.5 :  CONSUMER PRICE INDEX, 2006 - 2014

2014 - 2006 ,uDnwgcnim egugwa egurWzWb : 17.5 ulwvWt

  % urwvcnim ivurutia eruvcSwrwhwaIruk cSwCcaekwt   

WviawfWLwawDnwk  

cnwdurwb

(Index - base: June 2012=100)

(cnegiawlwbcSwa 100 IkwDnwgcnim eg 2012 cnUj)
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         Figure 17.3: Consumer Price Index, 2011 - 2014 
 

        Figure 17.2: Consumer Price Index, 2011 - 2014 
 


